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Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a policy to set up dedicated plastic parks in various states; 

(b) if so, the objectives thereof; 

(c) the main players to be associated in these parks; 

(d) Whether the Government has set apart funds for such projects; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a) & (b) The Government has approved a scheme for setting up of need based Plastic Parks with requisite state of the art
infrastructure and enabling common facilities to assist the sector move up the value chain and contribute to the economy more
effectively. The objective of the scheme is to synergize and consolidate the capacities in plastic sector through cluster development. 

(c) The implementation of the scheme is envisaged by providing one time grant-in-aid to the Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) formed
by cluster entrepreneurs or any Central/State Government agency in association with user enterprises representing the plastic sector. 

(d) & (e) An outlay of ` 50 crores has been provided during the 11th Plan period. 
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